

**Ann Arbor Public Schools  
2018-2019 Proposed General Fund Final Amendment  
June 12, 2019**

	<b>2018-2019 Appropriated June 13, 2018</b>	<b>2018-2019 Amendment March 20, 2019</b>	<b>2018-2019 Proposed June 12, 2019</b>	<b>2018-2019 Variance</b>	<b>% of Revenue or Expenditure</b>
<b>Revenue</b>					
Local sources	\$ 87,531,229	\$ 89,930,702	\$ 91,275,758	\$ 1,345,056	35.43%
State sources	122,861,777	124,398,019	125,757,785	1,359,766	48.82%
Federal sources	8,906,275	8,586,169	8,559,158	(27,011)	3.32%
Interdistrict sources	29,488,779	32,141,081	32,013,813	(127,268)	12.43%
<b>Total Revenue</b>	<b>\$ 248,788,060</b>	<b>\$ 255,055,971</b>	<b>\$ 257,606,514</b>	<b>\$ 2,550,543</b>	<b>100.00%</b>
<b>Expenditures</b>					
<b>Instructional Services</b>					
Basic Programs	\$ 116,915,769	\$ 119,458,684	\$ 119,793,852	\$ 335,168	46.14%
Added Needs	34,862,185	35,606,907	35,558,346	(48,561)	13.70%
Adult & Continuing Education	400,529	407,875	407,875	-	0.16%
<b>Total Instructional Services</b>	<b>152,178,483</b>	<b>155,473,466</b>	<b>155,760,073</b>	<b>286,607</b>	<b>60.00%</b>
<b>Instructional Support Services</b>					
Pupil	30,633,047	31,296,717	31,248,623	(48,094)	12.04%
Instructional Staff	13,105,194	12,762,837	13,864,190	1,101,353	5.34%
School Administration	15,987,582	16,331,238	16,387,947	56,709	6.31%
Athletics	3,640,595	2,986,812	2,976,812	(10,000)	1.15%
<b>Total Instructional Support Services</b>	<b>63,366,418</b>	<b>63,377,604</b>	<b>64,477,572</b>	<b>1,099,968</b>	<b>24.84%</b>
<b>Non-Instructional Support Services</b>					
General Administration	2,720,720	2,759,883	2,759,883	-	1.06%
Business Services	2,039,425	2,359,090	2,359,183	93	0.91%
Operations & Maintenance	16,015,850	17,234,334	17,236,834	2,500	6.64%
Transportation	8,345,122	9,545,954	9,835,396	289,442	3.79%
Central	5,168,455	6,033,966	6,043,679	9,713	2.33%
<b>Total Non-Instructional Support Services</b>	<b>34,289,572</b>	<b>37,933,227</b>	<b>38,234,975</b>	<b>301,748</b>	<b>14.73%</b>
<b>Community Services</b>	<b>1,381,667</b>	<b>1,100,331</b>	<b>1,100,331</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>0.42%</b>
<b>Other Financing Uses</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>45,240</b>	<b>45,240</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>0.02%</b>
<b>Total Expenditures</b>	<b>\$ 251,216,140</b>	<b>\$ 257,929,868</b>	<b>\$ 259,618,191</b>	<b>\$ 1,688,323</b>	<b>100.00%</b>
<b>Revenue Over (Under) Expenditures</b>	<b>\$ (2,428,080)</b>	<b>\$ (2,873,897)</b>	<b>\$ (2,011,677)</b>	<b>\$ 862,220</b>	
Fund Balance - Beginning of Year	18,047,253	18,360,251	18,360,251	-	
<b>Fund Balance - End of Year, Projected</b>	<b>\$ 15,619,173</b>	<b>\$ 15,486,354</b>	<b>\$ 16,348,574</b>	<b>\$ 862,220</b>	
Fund Balance as a % of Revenue	6.28%	6.07%	6.35%		
Fund Balance as a % of Expenditures	6.22%	6.00%	6.30%		